PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2379

- Page 1, line 3, remove "and" and after "appropriation" insert "; and to provide a continuing appropriation"
- Page 1, line 5, after "consortium" insert "- Continuing appropriation"
- Page 1, line 11, remove the second "the"
- Page 1, line 12, remove "state board of higher education," and after the underscored period insert "In addition, each nursing program in this state which is approved by the board of nursing and each nursing program with approval pending which is located in this state must be invited to have representation in the consortium."
- Page 1, line 15, remove "state, tribal, and"
- Page 1, line 16, remove "private-supported nursing education programs;"
- Page 1, line 18, after the first underscored comma insert "rural leadership of North Dakota,"
- Page 1, line 21, after "consortium" insert "from 2007 to 2009, during which the dean shall report to the legislative council. After 2009, the chairman must be chosen by the members."
- Page 2, line 16, after the underscored period insert "Any money received by the consortium as gifts, grants, or donations is appropriated as a continuing appropriation for the purpose of funding the consortium."

Renumber accordingly